

Client: Village of Golf
Project: 2020 Capital Improvements
GHA Project No: 9434.024

Project Manager: Brian Wesolowski
Bid Opening Date: 7/8/20 10:00 AM
Bid Opening Location: Electronic Submission

				Engineer's Estimate of Probable Cost		BID TABULATION											
						Chicagoland Paving Lake Zurich, Illinois		J.A. Johnson Paving Arlington Heights, Illinois		Schroeder Asphalt Huntley, Illinois		Builders Paving Hillside, Illinois		Copenhaver Construction Gibberts, Illinois		A Lamp Concrete Schaumburg, Illinois	
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	2.0	EACH	\$155.00	\$310.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
2	TREE ROOT PRUNING	1.0	EACH	\$195.00	\$195.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
3	EARTH EXCAVATION	50.0	CU YD	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
4	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	80.0	CU YD	\$85.00	\$6,800.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00
5	TRENCH BACKFILL	10.0	CU YD	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$81.00	\$810.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$73.00	\$730.00	\$77.00	\$770.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
6	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	205.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$1,025.00	\$1.50	\$307.50	\$1.75	\$358.75	\$1.50	\$307.50	\$4.00	\$820.00	\$3.00	\$615.00	\$3.00	\$615.00
7	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, VARIABLE DEPTH	640.0	SQ YD	\$12.00	\$7,680.00	\$6.00	\$3,840.00	\$6.00	\$3,840.00	\$7.75	\$4,960.00	\$7.12	\$4,556.80	\$6.00	\$3,840.00	\$3.00	\$1,920.00
8	SEEDING, CLASS 1A	0.2	ACRE	\$14,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$520.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$900.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00
9	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	14.0	POUND	\$4.00	\$56.00	\$5.00	\$70.00	\$9.00	\$126.00	\$3.00	\$42.00	\$4.00	\$56.00	\$1.00	\$14.00	\$1.00	\$14.00
10	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	14.0	POUND	\$4.00	\$56.00	\$5.00	\$70.00	\$9.00	\$126.00	\$3.00	\$42.00	\$4.00	\$56.00	\$1.00	\$14.00	\$1.00	\$14.00
11	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	14.0	POUND	\$4.00	\$56.00	\$5.00	\$70.00	\$9.00	\$126.00	\$3.00	\$42.00	\$4.00	\$56.00	\$1.00	\$14.00	\$1.00	\$14.00
12	MULCH, METHOD 3A	0.2	ACRE	\$14,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,400.00
13	INLET FILTER	9.0	EACH	\$275.00	\$2,475.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$165.00	\$1,485.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$15.00	\$135.00
14	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	80.0	CU YD	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$47.00	\$3,760.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00
15	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 8"	90.0	SQ YD	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	\$12.00	\$1,080.00	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$12.00	\$1,080.00	\$14.50	\$1,305.00
16	PREPARATION OF BASE	2,050.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$10,250.00	\$1.50	\$3,075.00	\$2.00	\$4,100.00	\$2.50	\$5,125.00	\$1.00	\$2,050.00	\$2.00	\$4,100.00	\$3.00	\$6,150.00
17	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	100.0	TON	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
18	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	125.0	SQ YD	\$25.00	\$3,125.00	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$8.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,875.00	\$45.00	\$5,625.00	\$10.00	\$1,250.00
19	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	460.0	POUND	\$1.00	\$460.00	\$0.01	\$4.60	\$0.01	\$4.60	\$0.01	\$4.60	\$0.01	\$4.60	\$0.10	\$46.00	\$0.01	\$4.60
20	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	4,600.0	POUND	\$5.00	\$23,000.00	\$0.01	\$46.00	\$0.01	\$46.00	\$0.01	\$46.00	\$0.01	\$46.00	\$0.10	\$460.00	\$0.01	\$46.00
21	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 7"	3.0	SQ YD	\$115.00	\$345.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$90.00	\$270.00	\$240.00	\$720.00	\$90.00	\$270.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
22	INLET, TYPE A, TYPE 11 FRAME, OPEN LID	1.0	EACH	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$1,640.00	\$1,640.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
23	INLET, TYPE A, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	1.0	EACH	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,640.00	\$1,640.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
24	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	5.0	EACH	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$465.00	\$2,325.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$585.00	\$2,925.00	\$442.00	\$2,210.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
25	VALVE VAULTS TO BE ADJUSTED	4.0	EACH	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$465.00	\$1,860.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$585.00	\$2,340.00	\$442.00	\$1,768.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
26	MOBILIZATION	1.0	L SUM	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$14,610.90	\$14,610.90	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
27	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	60.0	FOOT	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$8.00	\$480.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$61.00	\$3,660.00
28	BULKHEAD AND PLUG SANITARY SEWER PIPE (SPECIAL)	1.0	EACH	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,675.00	\$2,675.00	\$246.00	\$246.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
29	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-4.12 (SPECIAL)	125.0	FOOT	\$35.00	\$4,375.00	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	\$80.00	\$10,000.00	\$42.00	\$5,250.00	\$79.00	\$9,875.00	\$30.00	\$3,750.00	\$75.00	\$9,375.00
30	CONNECT NEW SANITARY SEWER TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER PIPE (SPECIAL)	1.0	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,360.00	\$1,360.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,295.00	\$1,295.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
31	CONNECT NEW SANITARY SEWER TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER STRUCTURE (SPECIAL)	1.0	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,270.00	\$2,270.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,159.00	\$2,159.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
32	DEMOLISH SHED (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
33	DRILLING PITS (SPECIAL)	1.0	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$9,989.00	\$9,989.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
34	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL (SPECIAL)	40.0	SQ YD	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$17.00	\$680.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
35	GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES (SPECIAL)	78.0	FOOT	\$25.00	\$1,950.00	\$10.00	\$780.00	\$20.00	\$1,560.00	\$35.00	\$2,730.00	\$25.00	\$1,950.00	\$20.00	\$1,560.00	\$20.00	\$1,560.00
36	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE (SPECIAL)	345.0	TON	\$110.00	\$37,950.00	\$85.00	\$29,325.00	\$92.50	\$31,912.50	\$90.00	\$31,050.00	\$90.00	\$31,050.00	\$115.00	\$39,675.00	\$120.00	\$41,400.00
37	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3" (SPECIAL)	35.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$2,450.00	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$18.00	\$630.00	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$63.00	\$2,205.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00
38	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE (SPECIAL)	235.0	TON	\$115.00	\$27,025.00	\$100.00	\$23,500.00	\$110.00	\$25,850.00	\$115.00	\$27,025.00	\$104.00	\$24,440.00	\$132.00	\$31,020.00	\$125.00	\$29,375.00
39	INSERTA-TEE (SPECIAL)	2.0	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$5,720.00	\$11,440.00	\$1,568.00	\$3,136.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
40	MANHOLES, SANITARY, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID (SPECIAL)	1.0	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$3,096.00	\$3,096.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
41	PAVEMENT REMOVAL, 5" (SPECIAL)	1,950.0	SQ YD	\$25.00	\$48,750.00	\$6.50	\$12,675.00	\$10.00	\$19,500.00	\$8.00	\$15,600.00	\$10.50	\$20,475.00	\$12.00	\$23,400.00	\$10.00	\$19,500.00
42	RECEIVING PIT (SPECIAL)	1.0	EACH	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$9,989.00	\$9,989.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
43	REMOVE AND RESET EXISTING LANDSCAPE ROCKS (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
44	REMOVE AND RESET EXISTING STOP SIGN PANEL ON NEW POST (SPECIAL)	1.0	EACH	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$985.00	\$985.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
45	REMOVE AND STACK BRICK PAVER DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT (SPECIAL)	150.0	SQ FT	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.50	\$825.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
46	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	3.0	EACH	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$830.00	\$2,490.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$788.00	\$2,364.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
47	SANITARY SEWER, PVC C900 DR 25, CERTA-LOK, DIRECTIONAL DRILLED, 8" (SPECIAL)	160.0	FOOT	\$300.00	\$48,000.00	\$220.00	\$35,200.00	\$130.00	\$20,800.00	\$143.00	\$22,880.00	\$210.00	\$33,600.00	\$150.00	\$24,000.00	\$120.00	\$19,200.00
48	SANITARY SEWER CONFLICT PIPE IN MANHOLE (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,355.00	\$1,355.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,290.00	\$1,290.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
49	SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL, 6" (SPECIAL)	20.0	FOOT	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$27.30	\$546.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$29.00	\$580.00	\$26.00	\$520.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$20.00
50	SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR (SPECIAL)	90.0	FOOT	\$500.00	\$45,000.00	\$340.00	\$30,600.00	\$295.00	\$26,550.00	\$340.00	\$30,600.00	\$323.00	\$29,070.00	\$170.00	\$15,300.00	\$400.00	\$36,000.00
51	SHRUB REMOVAL (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
52	STORM SEWERS, PVC SDR 26, 8" (SPECIAL)	25.0	FOOT	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$83.00	\$2,075.00	\$76.00	\$1,900.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
53	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,360.15	\$20,360.15	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$14,790.60	\$14,790.60	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00
54	TEMPORARY ACCESS, PRIVATE ENTRANCE (SPECIAL)	3.0	EACH	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
55	TEMPORARY ACCESS, ROAD (SPECIAL)	7.0	EACH	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$60.00	\$420.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$170.00	\$1,190.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT					\$393,233.00		\$237,000.00		\$273,700.00		\$277,999.10		\$278,788.00		\$292,148.00		\$334,307.60